## **NOTICE TO BIDDERS**

Notice is hereby given that the Richardson County Board of Commissioners will accept sealed bids for the roof replacement on the Richardson County Courthouse.

Bids must be sealed and clearly marked "Richardson County Courthouse Roof Replacement" and received at the Office of the Richardson County Clerk, Room 203, Courthouse, 1700 Stone Street, Falls City, NE 68355 by 11:00 a.m. on Tuesday, January 24, 2023, at which time the Richardson County Board of Commissioners will publicly open the bids.

The complete Invitation to Bid and contract documents can be examined at the Richardson County website, <u>www.co.richardson.ne.us</u>. Contract documents may also be examined and purchased and obtained at the following plan rooms/printers. All costs for contract document production will be directly billed to the requesting company and not to the Owner/issuer of this bidding opportunity. Contact the printer for the cost associated with your request:

A&D Technical Supply Co., Inc., 4320 South 89<sup>th</sup> Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68137 (402-592-4950) website at <u>www.adtechsupply.com</u>

Standard Digital Imaging, 4426 South 108<sup>th</sup> Street, Omaha, NE 68137 (800-642-8062) website at <u>www.standarddigital.com</u>

Lincoln Builders Bureau, 5910 S 58<sup>th</sup> Strreet, Suite C, Lincoln, Nebraska 68516 (402-421-8332) website at <u>www.buildersbureau.com</u>

The Richardson County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to reject any and all

bids or to waive any irregularities in bids received. Award of the Contract will be in accordance

with the County Purchasing Act's competitive bidding considerations as set forth in

Neb.Rev.Stat. §§ 23-3110 to 23-3114. Richardson County is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

Dated this 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022.

David D. Sickel Chairman Richardson County Board of Commissioners

Mary L. Eickhoff Richardson County Clerk